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Brown John, bootmaker, dwl S s Sutter bet Leaven-
worth and Hyde

Brown John, carpenter, dwl with George W. Hop-
kins 3 Auburn

I?rown John, calker, bds 138 Stewart
Brown John, clerk with G. A Meigs pier 1 Stewart
Brown John, fisherman, dwl 37 Sacramento
Brown John, laborer, dwl W s Sausom bet Vallejo

and Gi-een

Brown John, laborer, dwl 13 Baldwin Court
Brown John, milk ranch Potrero Sj miles SE Bran-

nan Street Bridge
Brown John, restaurant 638 Pacific

Brown John, ship carpenter, dwl 5t)8 Howard
Brown John, teamster, dwl 628 Mission
Brown John, teamster, dwl cor Leavenworth and

Pacific

Brown John (colored) whitewashing and jobbing
539 Clay, dwl N s Bdwy bet Stock and Powell

Brown John A. teamster, dwl S s Pacific bet
Franklin and Gough

Bi'own John B. (Brown Sf Co.) dwl Fremont bet
Polsom and Howard

Brown John C. cook with M. Kropfee, dwl 819
Kearny

Brown John D. liquor saloon 112 First

Brown John D. (colored) steward with James Bovee
foot Powell

Brown John F. compositor Commercial Printing
Oflice

Brown John F. saloon 1628 Stockton, dwl SE cor
Filliert and Stockton

Brown Jdseph, harness maker, dwl 200 Stockton
Brown Jofit-ph M. carpenter with John Wigmore,

dwl W s Third bet Harrison and Folsom
Brown Joseph P. waiter liuss House
Brown Joseph T. harness maker with J. C. Johnson

& Co. dwl NW cor Geary and Stockton
Brown J. P. engmeer Pacific Ii'on Works
Brown L. A. stock and exchange broker NE cor

Jlontgomery and Merchant, dwl 759 Market
Brown Lotta Miss, dwl 30 Laurel Place
Brown Louis, butcher with Berghofer &- Dodge 201

Stewart
Brown Louis, liquor saloon 146 Stewart
Brown Margaret Miss, dwl 141 F'ourth

Brown jMaruaret (widow) dwl E s Mission bet
Twelfth and Thirteenth

Brown .Maria L. (widow) private boarding McFad-
dins Block'G39 and 641 Market

Brown ^lartha J. (widow) millinery 12 Kearny
Brown ]\Iartin, pickler 207 Davis, dwl 213 Dupont
Brown Mary Miss, domestic 808 Taylor
Brown JMai-y Mrs. boarding SW cor Tenth and

Brvant
Brown" :\lichael, with I. M. Singer & Co. 139 Mont-

gomery, dwl S s Louisa nr Fourth
Brown Michael, teamster, dwl 1.38 Silver

Brown Morris, dwl 323 Jessie
Brown N. laborer with George D. Nagle
Brown N. teamster with George D. Nagle.
Brown Nathaniel R. machinist Miners' Foundry
Brown Newman A. dwl 11 Bay State Row
Brown Nicholas, laborer, dwl S s Lick Alley bet

First and Ecker
Brown Nicholas, stucco worker W s Stockton nr

Market, dwl 816 Greenwich
Brown Patrick, laborer, dwl 227 Sutter
Brown Peter, dwl W s Jansen bet Lombard and

Greenwich
Brown Peter, dwl N s Sixteenth bet Guerrero and

Dolores
Brown Peter N. clerk 1223 Stockton
Brown Philip, hair di-esser witli Ciprico & EAvald
Brown Polly Miss, dwl 648 Pacific
Brown Richard (Henderson S,- B.j dwl 520 Howard
Brown Richard, workman S. F. & Pacific Sugar Co.
Brown Robert, laborer with David B. Hewes
Brown Robert F. carrier Ii-ish Nationalist

Brown Robert T. paper carrier, dwl Volunter En-
gine House

BROWN ROLAND G. agent Grover & Baker
Sewing Jlacliine Co. 329 Montgomery, dwl 705
Greenwich

Brown Rosa Miss, dwl 648 Pacific

Brown Rose Miss, domestic 21 Ellis

Brown R. S. dwl 46 Sutter
Brown S. dwl What Cheer House
Brown Sanniel, cook International Hotel
Brown Selina L. Miss, teacher, dwl with Captain

George W. Boyd
Brown Seth, carpenter, dwl N s Turk bet Polk and

Van Ness Avenue
Brown Svlvester B. drayman with J. H. Coghill &

Co. dwl 9 Riley
Brown Theodore, proprietor Dresdener House 337

Bush
Brown Thomas, clerk with J. FeehanNW cor First

and Natoma
Brown Thomas, cook 323 Washington
Brown Thomas, driver 433 Jackson
Brown Tliomas, salesman with Treadwell & Co.

dwl 126 Bush
Brown Thomas, seaman, bds 138 Stewart
Brown Thomas (colored) garden S s Lombard nr

Lagoon
Brown Thomas J. watchman Tehama House, dwl

18 Anthony
Brown W. A. laborer with Brokaw & Metcalf
Brown William, dwl United States Hotel 706 Bat
Brown William, with Edward Roach 421 Califor-

nia, dwl 320 Post
Brown \A'illiam, with Brokaw & Metcalf, dwl 500

Mission
Brown William, boarding 126 Pacific

Brown William, crockery 508 Market
Brown William, gas fitter, dwl 17 Stevenson
Brown William, harness maker, dwl 7 Natoma
Brown William, 'longshoreman, dwl 20 Commercial
Brown William, marmer, dwlW s Main bet Folsom

and Harrison
Brown William, mariner, dwl 808 Greenwich
Browu William, saddler 216 Battery
Brown William, waiter, dwl 325 Pine
Brown William (colored) whitewashing SE cor

Pacific and Kearny
Brown ( William H.) & Averj- fD. R.J vetretables

41 and 42 Washington Market, dwl 810 Clay
BROWN WILLIAM H. contractor night work,

E s Rasette Place No. 3 nr Sutter
Brown William H. jeweler with Barrett &. Sher-

wood 517 Montgomery
Brown William H. salesman with Treadwell & Co.

dwl 212 Green
Brown William H. fSwaw Sf B.) dwl 5 Kearny
Brown William H. (colored) laborer, dwl S s Green

bet Kearny and Dupont
Brown William R. carriage maker with John H.

Lawton, dwl N s Mission bet Tenth and Elev-
enth

Brown W. P. policeman City Hall, dwl 1420 Powell
Browu W. S. engineer, dwl ^^'in(•llester Hotel
Brown W. T. dwl 129 Monti'omery room 18
Brown W. Y. dw-1 2 Hardie'Place
BROWNEJOHN THOMAS, secretary mining com-

panies oflice 621 Clay, dwl 622 Sacramento
Browuell Henry, laborer, dwl 182 Stevenson
Brownell Hiram, stovesmith 120 Front, dwl SE cor

Third and Market
Brownell William, with Honi <fc Co. dwl St. Francis

Hotel
Browning (A.) & Finck (Joseph) groceries and

liquors 1100 Dupont
Browning (Augustus) & Finck (Julius) locksmiths

and bell hangers 834 Kearny, dwl NE cor Pa-
cific and Dupont

Browning Jacob, drayman with Conroy & O'Con-
nor, dwl NW cor Geary and Powell

A. BOMATSr & CO., 417 & 419 Montgomery Street, Booksellers, Importers, and Publishers.
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